PTO-1595 1-31-92	DEC 6 8 BIRD E	RECO
Tab settings of the Thursday		, I
		- ( 0 - 1 1

12-10-1999



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Docket No. H16-25536 US

1 14	2) & G G G T & T MARKET & MARKET & T MARKET		
<u> </u>		101219481 nal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Thea L. Feyereisen, Christopher J. Misiak, Victor Riley	A. Name: Honeywell Inc.	
		Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza,	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes 🗵 I	No MN12-8251	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
		Street Address: P.O. Box 524	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440	
Exe	ecution Date: 11/24/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ing the evention date of the evel-stime.	
2/08/19 02 FC:5(	999 CCETIN 00000097 082727 09413959 Additional num	nbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
"	concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1	
	Name: IAN D.MACKINNON		
	Internal Address Honeywell Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Honeywell Plaza,	☐ Enclosed	
	MN12-825	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: P.O Box 524	8. Deposit account number:	
		08-2727	
-	City: Minneapolis State MN ZIP: 554		
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
	35 1151	THE OF ACE	
9. \$	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	of the original document.	2 m/	
-	IAN D. MACKINNON	An // 1/30/99	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010422 FRAME: 0059** 

FILE NO. H16-25536 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, THEA L. FEYEREISEN		of <u>HUDSON</u>	
County of	ST. CROIX	, and State of WISCONSIN	
	CHRISTOPHER J. MISIAK	of <u>ST. ANTHONY</u>	,
County of	HENNEPIN	, and State of MINNESOT A	····
	VICTOR A. RILEY	of SHOREVIEW	,
County of	RAMSEY	, and State of MINNESOT A	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## INTERFACES FOR PLANNING VEHICLE ROUTES

for which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States on OCTOBER 7, 1999 and given Serial Nol. 09/413,959, and

Whereas, Honeywell Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date Norcinter 24	, 19 <u>_</u> 99	15/2-
Date November 24	, 19 <u>.</u> 95	Then h. Feyereisen  (Without J Missak  Christopher J. Missak
Date November 24	, 19 <b>99</b>	Victor A. Riley Victor A. Riley

Page 1 of 2

State of Municipality )ss. County of Chicka )ss.	
)ss.	
County of Chaka )	
On this 24 day of Mirenber, 19	(1) before me personally appeared
THEA L. FEYEREISEN, to me known to be the perso	n described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free	
	Hay () Stutedt
**************************************	Notary Publican County Cinoka
TRACY J. FRISTEDT	State of //www.sote
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA  My Commission Expres Jan. 31, 2006	My Commission Expires 0(-31-05
m) Commission Expression 31, 2000	
-	
State of Minnester )  Country of Aruka )ss.	
State of Action Communication (Communication Communication	
County of Whita	
On this 34 day of Wember, 19	O. O
CHRISTOPHER J. MISIAK to me known to be f	be person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same	
	Maria Stratout
######################################	Notary Public, County Anoka
TRACY J. FRISTEDT	State of MUNNESTA
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	My Commission Expires 01-31-03
My Commussion Expires Jan. 31, 2006	
· .	
some Millared ta	
)ss.	
State of MUMBER tal )  State of MUMBER tal )  County of MAKA )	
On this 24 day of 1600 MALTIS	39.
	5
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act a	
	Man & histord
=	Notary Publican County GNOKO-
TRACY J. FRISTEDT NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	State of MUNICOLOTE
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	My Commission Expires 21 3/05

Page 2 of 2

Doc:Assign-J

**RECORDED: 12/06/1999**